

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5297 OF 2005

GOUR HARI MAITY & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHEW SHANKAR SHAW & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/05/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradyot Kumar Chakravarty, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

06 that Ms. Sarla Chandra, It is stated in the Office Report dated 22nd May, 20

06 on behalf of the Advocate has filed vakalatnama/memo of appearance on 2nd May, 20

Somnath Mukherjee. appellant after taking no-objection from the erstwhile advocate Mr.

The name of Ms. Sarla Chandra, Advocate is not printed in the
cause list. Registry is

directed to put her name in the cause list.

List the matter after summer vacation.

an Wati Arora)

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Phool

ourt Master

Court Master

C